

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 664/2023

Satyendra Singh(Retired As TBHV)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mukul Sharma & Anr.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                 |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. M.S. Gurjar                                 |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG with<br>Mr. Harshit Tiwari |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**14/07/2023**

Issue notice.

Notices are accepted by Dr. V.B. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the contempt petition in the office of Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG, during course of the day.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply/compliance report.

List the matter on 28.07.2023 after showing name of Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J