

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 664/2023

Satyendra Singh(Retired As TBHV)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mukul Sharma

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Gurjar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG and Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

17/04/2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of learned Additional Advocate General, undertakes to comply with the order dated 07.06.2019 passed by Rajasthan Civil Services Appellate Tribunal, Jaipur, on or before 30.04.2026, failing which the respondent-contemnor shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List this case on 30.04.2026 as a 'first case'.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J