

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 664/2023

Satyendra Singh(Retired As TBHV)

----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mukul Sharma

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Singh Gurjar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Ms. Tanvisha Pant Dr. Inderjeet Singh, Superintendent, Kamla Nehru Pradeshia State T.B. Demonstration and Training Centre, Ajmer

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

30/04/2026

Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned AAG has informed this Court that they have issued the order dated 29.04.2026 by which they have given financial sanction for the benefits to be paid in compliance of order of Learned Tribunal dated 07.06.2019.

Learned AAG further submits that in terms of order dated 29.04.2026, disciplinary action would be taken against the persons who have caused delay in making timely compliance of the order. He also informs that Dr. Inderjeet Singh, Superintendent, Kamla Nehru Pradeshia State T.B. Demonstration and Training Centre, Ajmer, is present in Court today. This Court ordered for presence in case of non-compliance. As the respondent issued the order dated 29.04.2026 for compliance, therefore, the said officer was not required to appear. Be that as it



may. The presence of the officer be marked and his presence is exempted for further hearing.

List this case on 14.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

RAHUL KUMAR /1